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Local Government
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WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL
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WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL
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DATE
10/10/2016

10/14/2016

27-0ct

4-Nov

17-Nov

11/17/2016

11/22/2016

11/23/2016

11/24/2016

TIME
6-%am

6-%am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Lundberg Survey Author Trilby Lundberg
on the national gasoline prices going

up 4 cents per gallon over the last two
weeks, blaming rising crude oil prices.

Believer's Chapel Pastor Shawn
Obergfel on plans to purchase the
Premiere Banquet Center and convert
it into their new place of worship

Cattaraugus County Legislator John
Padlo, on the proposal by Ellicottville
Brewing to expand operations to Little
Valley, creating new jobs and tourist
opportunities in the county.

Comments from last night's Greater
Olean Area Chamber of Commerce
Awards Dinner, from Chamber Executive
Larry Sorokes, and award winners
Walter Reisner, Jasen Clemans and
David Carucci.

Olean Alderman Kelly Andreano on
expanding the Neighborhood Watch
Program in the City of Olean,

Larry Pennman, on the 3rd annual
Jamestown Community College Alumni
Association Holiday Marketplace Craft
Show.,

Comments from Dr. Dennis DePerro,
newly appointed President of St.
Bonaventure University.

Olean Commaon Council President Paul
Gonzalez on the city's annual audit
report,

Greater Olean Area Chamber of
Commerce executive Mimi Yanetsko
on the annual Santa Claus Lane Parade
set to take place on the newly
refurbished North Union Street.
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WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL
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WPIG/WHDL

DATE
11/25/2016

11/28/2016

5-Dec

19-Dec

20-Dec

12/28/2017

TIME
6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Greater Olean Area Chamber of
Commerce executive Mimi Yanetsko
on the parade route of tonight's annual
Santa Claus Lane Parade.

CBS News Technology Reporter Larry
Magid on making your way through the
internet on "Cyber Monday"

Comments on the recent trend of gas
prices from Lundberg Survey author
Trilby Lundberg

Comments from U.S. Senator Charles
Schumer (D, NY) on calls for a Select
Senate Committee to investigate
possible Russian interference in last
month's Presidental Election

Lundberg Survey Author Trilby Lundberg
on gasoline prices during the holiday
season.

Olean Mayor William Aiello on the city
trying to recoup lost parking meter
revenue by placing meters in city
parking lots.




COMMUNITY BROADCASTERS LLC
PUBLIC FILE
IN-STUDIO GUESTS, 7-7:30am on WPIG

Qctober 20 Seth Johnson, St. Bonaventure Athletics, promoting Saturday’s annual
Bona “Fan Jam”, hyping up the coming men’s and women’s basketball
season.

November 23 Mimi Yanetsko, from the Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce,

promoting the annual Santa Claus Lane Parade, set for 11/25.

December 22 The band “The Hootz” entertained live from 7-8:00am promoting a
fundraising event they will be playing at in January.




