CATEGORY Misc	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	<b>DATE</b> 10/10/2016	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE Lundberg Survey Author Trilby Lundberg on the national gasoline prices going up 4 cents per gallon over the last two weeks, blaming rising crude oil prices.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	10/14/2016	6-9am	Believer's Chapel Pastor Shawn Obergfell on plans to purchase the Premiere Banquet Center and convert it into their new place of worship
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	27-Oct	6-9am	Cattaraugus County Legislator John Padlo, on the proposal by Ellicottville Brewing to expand operations to Little Valley, creating new jobs and tourist opportunities in the county.
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	4-Nov	6-9am	Comments from last night's Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce Awards Dinner, from Chamber Executive Larry Sorokes, and award winners Walter Reisner, Jason Clemons and David Carucci.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	17-Nov	6-9am	Olean Alderman Kelly Andreano on expanding the Neighborhood Watch Program in the City of Olean.
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	11/17/2016	6-9am	Larry Pennman, on the 3rd annual Jamestown Community College Alumni Association Holiday Marketplace Craft Show.
Local Education	WPIG/WHDL	11/22/2016	6-9am	Comments from Dr. Dennis DePerro, newly appointed President of St. Bonaventure University.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	11/23/2016	6-9am	Olean Common Council President Paul Gonzalez on the city's annual audit report.
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	11/24/2016	6-9am	Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce executive Mimi Yanetsko on the annual Santa Claus Lane Parade set to take place on the newly refurbished North Union Street.

CATEGORY Misc	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	<b>DATE</b> 11/25/2016	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce executive Mimi Yanetsko on the parade route of tonight's annual Santa Claus Lane Parade.
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	11/28/2016	6-9am	CBS News Technology Reporter Larry Magid on making your way through the internet on "Cyber Monday"
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	5-Dec	6-9am	Comments on the recent trend of gas prices from Lundberg Survey author Trilby Lundberg
National Government	WPIG/WHDL	19-Dec	6-9am	Comments from U.S. Senator Charles Schumer (D, NY) on calls for a Select Senate Committee to investigate possible Russian interference in last month's Presidental Election
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	20-Dec	6-9am	Lundberg Survey Author Trilby Lundberg on gasoline prices during the holiday season.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	12/28/2017	6-9am	Olean Mayor William Aiello on the city trying to recoup lost parking meter revenue by placing meters in city parking lots.

## COMMUNITY BROADCASTERS LLC PUBLIC FILE IN-STUDIO GUESTS, 7-7:30am on WPIG

October 20	Seth Johnson, St. Bonaventure Athletics, promoting Saturday's annual Bona "Fan Jam", hyping up the coming men's and women's basketball season.				
November 23	Mimi Yanetsko, from the Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce, promoting the annual Santa Claus Lane Parade, set for 11/25.				
December 22	The band "The Hootz" entertained live from 7-8:00am promoting a fundraising event they will be playing at in January.				